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TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

June 21, 2024
To:  Persons on the attached mailing list (Via Email Only)

Re:  Requests for Reconsideration filed by Murphy DeShong concerning the application by
Love’s Travel Stops & Country Stores, Inc., for the amendment and renewal of Permit No.
WQO0015618001; TCEQ Docket No. 2024-0665-MWD.

This letter is to notify you that the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
(Commission) has set the Requests for Reconsideration (RFR) filed by Murphy DeShong
(Requester) concerning the application by Love’s Travel Stops & Country Stores, Inc., for the
amendment and renewal of Permit No. WQO0015618001 for consideration at the Commission’s
public meeting scheduled to begin at 9:30 A.M. on Wednesday, July 17,2024. The Commission
will consider the RFR and all timely responses and replies. The Commission will not take oral
argument but may ask questions.

Due to an ongoing construction project impacting TCEQ’s meeting spaces, the
public meeting will be held in Room 244 of the Texas Workforce Commission located at
101 East 15" Street in Austin, Texas, virtually, or both in person and virtually. To confirm
how the meeting will be held, please visit the Commissioners’ Agenda webpage at:
https://www.tceq.texas.gov/agency/decisions/agendas/comm/comm_agendas.html eight days
before the Agenda.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Elaine M. Lucas, Assistant
General Counsel, at elaine.lucas@tceq.texas.gov.

espectfully,

Mary Smith

General Counsel
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Kevin Nickell
Senior Environmental Manager

Love’s Travel Stop & Country Stores, Inc.

10601 North Pennsylvania Avenue
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73120
Kevin.nickell@loves.com

Amelia Jordan

Senior Project Engineer

APEX Companies, LLC

6666 South Sheridan Road, Suite 250
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136
amelia.jordan@apexcos.com

Murphy D. Deshong

7614 Catskill Ave.
Amarillo, Texas 79121-1918
806/670-4857
mdeshong1952@gmail.com

Christopher L Jensen

Sprouse Shrader Smith PLLC
701 S. Taylor St., Suite 500
Amarillo, Texas 79101-2405
806/468-3335
chris.jensen(@sprouselaw.com

Christopher L Jensen

Sprouse Shrader Smith PLLC
P.O. Box 15008

Amarillo, Texas 79105-5008
chris.jensen@sprouselaw.com

Mr. Jackson Latimer

Potter County Attorney's Office, Suite 301
500 S. Fillmore St.

Amarillo, Texas 79101-2439
806/379-2214
jacksonlatimer(@co.potter.tx.us

Adolfo Garcia

4537 Canyon Drive
Amarillo, Texas 79110 -2217
adolfog@hpcetx.com

Bradford Eckhart

TCEQ Environmental Law Division MC 173
P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

512/239-0600 FAX 512/239-0606
Bradford.Eckhart@tceg.texas.gov

Thomas Starr

TCEQ Water Quality Division MC 148
P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087
512/239-4570 FAX 512/239-4430
Thomas.Starr@tceq.texas.gov

Garrett Arthur
Eli Martinez

TCEQ Office of Public Interest Counsel MC 103

P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087
512/239-6363 FAX 512/239-6377
Garrett.arthur@tceq.texas.gov
Eli.martinez@tceq.texas.gov

Docket Clerk

TCEQ Office of Chief Clerk MC 105

P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

512/239-3300 FAX 512/239-3311
https://www14.tceq.texas.gov/epic/efiling/

Ryan Vise

TCEQ External Relations Division MC 118
P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

512/239-0010 FAX 512/239-5000
pep@tceq.texas.gov
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